

Ref: STEX/SECT/2018

March 25, 2019

The Relationship Manager,

DCS-CRD BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 500480

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: **CUMMINSIND**

Subject: Board Meeting to discuss general business affairs of the Company.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Dubai, United Arab Emirates on Friday, March 29, 2019 to discuss general business affairs of the Company.

Also, we are enclosing the copies of the notice published in newspapers Business Standard (All editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) on March 22, 2019, in terms of Regulations 47 of the SEBI LODR for the above-mentioned details.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Cummins India Limited

Hemiksha Bhojwani Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership Number: A22170

Encl. As above

(This letter is digitally signed).

Cummins India Limited
Registered Office
Cummins India Office Campus
Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi
Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015
cumminsindia.com
cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276



- 576 104. Registered Office: Manipal - 576 104. रसरा तल, देवांगा टावर्स, के जी मार्ग, बेंगलुक - 560 009 Digital Banking & BPR Department, Corporate Office 2nd Floor, Devanga Towers, K G Road, Bengaluru - 560 009 ₹ Tel: 080-2220 3254 ★ Fax: 080-2234 0377

Bank invites proposal for the below RFPs from reputed bidders. Details and format for submitting documents can be downloaded from our website: www.syndicatebank.in and RFP will be available in tendering portal https://syndicatebank.abcprocure.com shortly for downloading and uploading the tender documents.

Request for Proposal Ref No: RFP-15/CO:DB/INS-MF-MGMT/2019 dated 20/03/2019 for "END TO END MULTI CHANNEL SOLUTION FOR MUTUAL **FUND AND INSURANCE BUSSINESS ON CAPEX MODEL FOR A PERIOD** OF 5 YEARS ". The last date and time for receipt of Bid documents in online mode is 10/04/2019 up to 16:00 hours.

Request for Proposal Ref No: RFP-16/CO:DB/RPA-RECON/2019 dated 18/03/2019 for "RPA BASED RECONCILIATION SOLUTION FOR DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS ON CAPEX MODEL". The last date and time for receipt of Bid documents in online mode is 10/04/2019 up to 16:00 hours.

Amendments, Clarifications etc. if any, will be published on Bank's website only. Bidders should refer the same before submission of the proposal and no separate advertisement will be published. E /-Sd/-महाप्रबंधक / General Manager

Currinins

Cummins India Limited

Read. Office: Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276) Tel.: (020) 67067000 Fax: (020) 67067015. Website: www.cumminsindia.com Email: cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Dubai, United Arab Emirates on Friday, March 29, 2019 to discuss the general business affairs of the Company.

Details will be available on the above-mentioned website of the Company and on the websites of BSE Limited (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (i.e. www.nseindia.com).

Pune March 20, 2019 For Cummins India Limited Sandeep Sinha Managing Director DIN: 02400175



KALLAPPANNA AWADE ICHALKARANJI JANATA SAHAKARI BANK LTD.

(Multi-state Scheduled Bank) Head Office: Ward No.12 House No.1, Janata Bank Bhavan Main Road, ichalkaranji, 416 115, Dist-Kolhapur. (M.S.).

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being Authorized Officer of Kallappanna Awade Ichalkaranji Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd, under The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 21/08/2018 calling upon (1) Mrs. Pramila Chandrakant Nalla, Block No.9B, Gaurav Colony, Panchvati Nagar,24/C Pipeline Road,Savedi,Ahmednagar 414003 ("Borrower"), 2) Mr.Santosh Kanhaiya Kharare, 605,Bagroja,HUDCO, Municipal Colony, Nalegaon parisar,Ahmednagar-414001("Guarantor")3)Mr.Hiralal Chand Chavan,Municipal Colony,delhi gate No.1 Nalegaon, Ahmednagar-414001("Guarantor") to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notice being Rs.7,22,423/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs

PUBLIC NOTICE

All the people are hereby informed by this Public Notice that Flat No. C-10, on the Third Floor, in "Durga Nivas Apartments" ("Hira Cooperative Housing Society Limited"), situated at City Survey No. 405, Plot No. 25A/24B (965/66 M.P.3), situated at Nana Peth, Pune -411002, stands in the name of MOHINIBAI GYANCHAND MOTWANI and she has assured the society that the said Flat is free from all encumbrances of whatsoever nature and there is no Exchange, Loan, Mortgage in respect of the said Flat and she has a clear and marketable title in the said Flat. The Society had issued Share Certificates bearing Nos. 156, 157, 158, 159 and 160 in respect of the said Flat. The original Share Certificates have been lost/ misplaced by the said MOHINIBAI GYANCHAND MOTWANI.

If any person has any claim or has any right, title or interest in the said Flat he should inform the Society in writing within 7 days from the date of publishing this Notice.

Pune Dated: 21/03/2019

Chairman/Secretary

For Hira Sahakari Griha Rachna Sanstha Maryadit

AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited CIN: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Regd. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru, Karnataka- 560024
Ph. 080-41939000, Fax: 080-41939099
Website: www.axiscades.com Email: investor.relations@axiscades.com

NOTICE OF DISPATCH OF POSTAL BALLOT

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company has proposed to seek the shareholders' consent to the Ordinary/Special Resolutions approving the following:

1. Appointment of Director, Mr. Ajay Lakhoüa
2. Appointment of Director, Mr. David Bradley
3. Ratification/Approval of the terms of Agreement entered into at the time of release of Mr. Mritunjay Singh, Ex-CED & Executive Director.

The dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice for business to be transacted through Postal Ballot/e-voting as mentioned in the Notice, has been completed on March 21, 2019.

Date of commencement of voting-March 24, 2019 (9.00am) Date of end of voting-April 22, 2019 (5.00 pm)
Receipt of Postal Ballot forms, voting by post or electronic means shall be allowed till April 22, 2019, 5pm. Beyond this, it will be considered as invalid.

spirit. DeyOrld unis, it will be Consulered as invaling.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Anant Khamankar of M/s Anant B Khamankar & Co., Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot in a fair and transparent

Shareholders who have not received the postal ballot forms may request for a duplicate form, however the duly filled in duplicate form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than the date specified above.

In case of any queries/grievances with the voting you may contact Karvy's toll free no. 1800 345 4001.

For AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited Sd/- Shweta Agrawal, Company Secretary

SBFC | SMALL BUSINESS FINCREDIT

Small Business FinCredit India Private Limited (Erstwhile Mape Finserve Pvt Ltd)

Registered Office: Unit No. 762, Building No 7, 6th Floor, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093 | Telephone: +91 22 67875300 |

Fax: +91 22 67875334 | www.sbfc.com| Corporate Identity Number: U67190MH2008PTC178270

Public Notice

This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by Small Business FinCredit India Private Limited (Erstwhile Mape Finserve Pvt Ltd) on 26th March 2019 at 11.00 AM, at Swargate Branch, address: Small Business FinCredit India Private Limited (Erstwhile Mape Finserve Pvt Ltd), Shop No 109 And 110 part (UGAF) 1st Floor , The Pentagon Building, Shahu collage road, Near Panchami Hotel, Swargate, Pune-411009

The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various Customers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various

ustomers mentione	d below with branch nan		
	Chanda	an Nagar	
Loan No	Application No	Loan No	Application No
PR00570121	GLDS04709	PR00600655	GLDS44665
PR00570122	GLDS04710	PR00600692	GLDS44670
PR00571843	GLDS04728	PR00600693	GLDS44671
PR00572022	GLDS04729	PR00600715	GLDS44673
PR00572038	GLDS04730	PR00600717	GLD544674
PR00573008	GLD504738	PR00601264	GLDS44706
PR00573116	GLDS04739	PR00605516	GLD055674
PR00584701	GLDS028005	PR00606557	GLDS5S690
PR00585365	GLDS028008	PR00611366	GLD5055778
PR00586035	GLD5028020	PR00611375	GLDS55779
PR00597536	GLDS44603	PR00613446	GLDSSS813
PR00599079	GLD544638	PR00614433	GLDSSS830
PR00599385	GLDS44645	PR00624420	GLDS84835
SILVER	PC	MC	
Loan No	Application No	Loan No	Application No
PR00569041	GLDS06576	PR00598272	GLD546261
PR00571639	GLDS20539	PR00598360	GLDS46262
PR00571978	GLDS20S49	PR00598566	GLDS46274
PR00572835	GLDS20573	PR00599547	GLDS46300
PR00582957	GLD532500	PR00607136	GLDS46477

चीनमध्ये कारखान्यात भीषण स्फोट; ६ ठार, ३० जखमी

कारखान्याच्या इमारतीखाली अनेक

बिजिंग: चीनमधील एका रासायनिक प्लांटमध्ये गुरुवारी झालेल्या एका भीषण स्फोटात सहा जणांचा मृत्यु झाला असन ३० हन अधिक जखमी झाले. स्फोटानंतर या कारखान्याची इमारतदेखील कोलमडली असल्याची माहिती अधिकाऱ्यांनी दिली. जियांग्स प्रांताच्या यानचेंग येथील रासायनिक औद्योगिक केंद्रातील खत कारखान्यात आग लागल्यानंतर

प्रत्यक्षदर्शीनी दिली. स्फोटामुळे PUNE CANTONMENT BOARD

कामगार दबले गेल्याची माहिती

हा स्फोट झाला.

PUBLIC NOTICE General Public is hereby informed that the Property known as House No. 17-A, Sholapur Bazar, GLR Sy. No. 390/3066 admeasuring 966.000 Sq. Ft. in Pune Cantonment is Class B-3 land held on lease in Schedule IV of CLAR 1937. The recorded lessee is Mrs. Noor Jahan M. B. Kazi.

Now, Shri. Imran Badiuzzaman Kazi has applied to delete the of name of Mrs. Noor Jahan M. B. Kazi from the GLR and transfer of leasehold rights in the property on his name on the basis of the following documents:

1. Death certificate of late Noorjahan Badiuzzaman Kazi expired on 27-09-2015. 2. Affidavit executed on 23-12-2016

at Sr. No. 5232/2016. Thus after mutation, the name of

lessee to be recorded in the General Land Register will be as follows

Shri. Imran Badiuzzaman Kazi. If any person is having any objection to the aforesaid change he / she may file his / her objection in writing to the Lands Section of Pune Cantonment Board within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice.

Pune signed on this 14" day of March

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, PUNE CANTONMENT BOARD (DR. D. N. YADAV)

LIMITED 0MH1967PLC016531 | Email: investors@finolex.com

RTIFICATE

rtificate have been reported to be lost / luplicate share certificate in lieu thereof. istered office of the Company within ertificate will be considered for issue by

Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
146804556 - 146805005	450

For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

R. G. D'SILVA

Company Secretary & President (Legal)

आजुबाजुच्या इमारतींच्या काचादेखील तटल्या. स्फोटानंतर

रासायनिक प्लांटमध्ये मोठी आग लागली. या स्फोटात सहा जणांचा मृत्यू झाला असून ३०हून अधिक जखमी झाले आहेत.

Cummins India Limited

Regd. Office: Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi. Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276) Tel.: (020) 67067000 Fax: (020) 67067015. Website: www.cumminsindia.com Email: cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, in terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Dubai, United Arab Emirates on Friday, March 29, 2019 to discuss the general business affairs of the Company.

Details will be available on the above-mentioned website of the Company and on the websites of BSE Limited (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (i.e. www.nseindia.com).

> For Cummins India Limited Sandeep Sinha Managing Director DIN: 02400175

March 20, 2019

जाहीर प्रसिद्धी

तमाम लोकांस कळविण्यात येते की, (१) श्री. गुलाब बाबु निकाळजे (२) श्री. सोनबा बाबु निकाळजे, (३) श्री. तुकाराम बाबु निकाळजे आणि (४) सौ. रेवुबाई सदाशिव गायकवाड, सर्वजण राहणार : मु.पो. म्हाळुंगे, तालुका मुळशी, जिल्हा पुणे. (मिळकत मालक) यांनी मौजे म्हाळुंगे तालुका मुळशी जिल्हा पुणे येथील सर्व्हें क्रमांक १६, हिस्सा क्रमांक २३, यांसी संपुर्ण क्षेत्र 00 हैक्टर 30 आर, यांसी आकार 09 रुपये ६२ पैसे, ही इनाम वर्ग ६ व ची जमीन मिळकत त्याचे वडिलोपार्जित मालकी हक्क वहिंवाटीची मिळकत असल्याचे सांगुन सदरची जमीन मिळकत त्याकामी आवश्यक त्या कायदेशीर बाबींची पुर्तता करून देऊन तसेच आवश्यक त्या व्यक्तिंना आवश्यक त्या अधिकारामध्ये सामील पक्षकार करुन घेऊन, आमचे अशीलांना कायम खूक्खरेदी देण्याचे मान्य व कबूल केलेले आहे. तसेच सदरील जमीन मिळकत ही पूर्णपणे निवेंघ व निजोखमी असल्याचा भरवसा व खात्री त्यांनी आमचे अशीलांस दिलेली आहे. सदर मिळकतींवर कोणाचाही बक्षींस, गहाण, दान, लीन, लीज, पोटगी, चोळीबांगडी, खरेदी, साठेखत, करार-मदार, कूळ-वहिवाट, विसारपावती वगैरे कोणत्याही स्वरुपाचा हक्कसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी सदरबी नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून **१० दिवसाचे आत** जिल्हाधिकारी / तहसील कार्यालयात मूळ कागदपत्रानिशी पटवून द्यावी. अन्यथा सदर मिळकतींत असे कोणाचेही हितसंबंध नाहीत व असल्यास त्यांनी ते जाणीवपूर्वक सोडून दिलेले आहेत असे समजून सदरचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करणेत येईल व नंतर

कोणाचीही कस्तुही, कोणतीही तक्रार चालणार नाही, याची नोंद घेण्यात यावी. जमीन विक्री कामी सदर मिळकत मालकांनी, मा. जिल्हाधिकारी यांचेकडे विक्रीची परवानगी मागितलेली आहे. सदस्वी जमीन ते आमच्या अशीलांना प्रति आरला रूपये ५ लाख याप्रमाणे होणाऱ्या एकूण किंमतीला विक्री करणार आहेत. शासन परिपत्रक क्रमांक : डब्ल्यू टी एन १०९९/ सी आर/ २२९ /ल-४, दिनांक १०/०३/२००० मधील मुंबई गावची कनिष्ठ वतने नाहीशी करण्याबाबत अधिनियम १९५८ मधील दिलेल्या सूचनेनुसार गावाच्या ५ किलोमीटर परिसरातील इतर वतनदार प्रश्नाधीन जमीनी उक्त नमूद किमतीस खरेदी घेणेस इच्छुक असल्यास लेखी स्वरुपात १० दिवसाच्या आत तहसील कार्यालय / जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय यांना कळवावे.

कळावे, ही जाहीर प्रसिद्धी असे. पुणे, तारीख : २१/०३/२०१९

सतीश प्रभाकर दरेकर, बी कॉम् , एलएल. बी., ॲडव्होकेट अनिल विठ्ठल होरणे, बी कॉम् , एलएल. बी., ॲडव्होकेट व नोटरी

निखिल सतीश दरेकर बी.एसएल., एलएल.बी., जीडीएल., एल. पी. सी. (लंडन), ॲडव्होकेट ऑफिस पत्ता :११२/११३, पहिला मजला, इंदूलाल कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, लाल बहादूर शास्त्री रोड, ९८७-अ, सदाशिव पेठ, पुणे : ४११ ०३० फोन : २४५३०४०३/६६०११७९१

जाहीर नोटीस

तमाम लोकांस कळविण्यात येते की, (१) श्री. अभिमन्यु अर्जुन रणावरे, राहणार : मौजे बाणेर, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे (२) श्री. गौतम अर्जुन रणावरे, (३) श्री. विजय अर्जुन रणावरे, (४) श्री. प्रदीप अर्जुन रणावरे, क्रमांक २ ते ४ सर्वजण राहणार मौजे म्हाळुंगे, तालुका मुळशी, जिल्हा पुणे व (५) (क) सुनिता राजेंद्र रणावरे, (५)(ख) श्री. अजिंक्य राजेंद्र रणावरे आणि (५)(ग) श्री. प्रियांका राजेंद्र रणावरे, राहणार : मौजे बाणेर, तालुका हवेली, जिल्हा पुणे (मिळकत मालक) यांनी मौजे म्हाळुंगे तालुका मुळशी जिल्हा पुणे येथील सब्हें क्रमांक १६, हिस्सा क्रमांक २४ यासी क्षेत्र ०० हेक्टर ६० आर अधिक पोट खराबा 00 हेक्टर ०२ आर अशी मिळुन ०० हेक्टर ६२ आर यासी आकार ०३ रुपये १६ पैसे ही इनाम वर्ग ६ व ची जमीन मिळकत त्यांचे विडलोपार्जित मालकी हक्क वहिवाटीची मिळकृत असल्याचे सांगुन सदरची जमीन मिळकत त्याकामी आवश्यक त्या कायदेशीर बाबींची पूर्तता करून देऊन तसेच आवश्यक त्या व्यक्तिना आवश्यक त्या अधिकारामध्ये सामील पक्षकार करून घेऊन, आमचे अशीलांना कायम खूषखरेदी देण्याचे मान्य व कबूल केलेले आहे. तसेच सदरील जमीन मिळकत ही पूर्णपणे निर्वेध व निजोखमी असल्याचा भरवसा व खात्री त्यांनी आमचे अशीलांस दिलेली आहे. सदर मिळकतींवर कोणाचाही बक्षीस, गहाण, दान, लीन, लीज, पोटगी, चोळीबांगडी, खरेदी, साठेखत, करार–मदार, कूळ-वहिवाट, विसारपावती वगैरे कोणत्याही स्वरुपाचा हक्कसंबंध असल्यास त्यांनी सदरची नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून **१० दिवसाचे आत** जिल्हाधिकारी / तहसील कार्यालयात मूळ कागदपत्रानिशी पटवून द्यावी. अन्यथा सदर मिळकतीत असे कोणाचेही हितसंबंध नाहीत व असल्यास त्यांनी ते जाणीवपूर्वक सोडून दिलेले आहेत असे समजून सदरचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करणेत येईल व नंतर कोणाचीही कसलीही, कोणतीही तकार चालणार नाही, याची नोंद घेण्यात यावी

जमीन विक्री कामी सदर मिळकत मालक्रांनी, मा. जिल्हाधिकारी यांचेकडे विक्रीची परवानगी मागितलेली आहे. सदरची जमीन ते आमच्या अशीलांना प्रति आरला रूपये ५ लाख याप्रमाणे होणाऱ्या एकूण किंमतीला विक्री करणार आहेत शासन परिपन्नक क्रमांक : डब्ल्यू टी एन १०९९/ सी आर/ २२९ /ल-४, दिनांक १०/०३/२००० मधील मुंबई गावची कनिष्ठ वतने नाहीशी करण्याबाबत अधिनियम १९५८ मधील दिलेल्या सूचनेनुसार गावाच्या ५ किलोमीटर परिसरातील इतर वतनदार प्रश्नाधीन जमीनी उक्त नमूद किमतीस खरेदी धेणेस इच्छुक असल्यास लेखी स्वरूपात १० दिवसाच्या आत तहसील कार्यालय

जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय यांना कळवावे

कळावे. ही जाहीर प्रसिद्धी असे

पुणे, तारीख २१/०३/२०१९ सतीश प्रभाकर दरेकर, बी कॉम् , एलएल. बी., ॲंडव्होकेट अनिल विञ्चल होरणे, बी कॉम् , एलएल. बी., ॲडव्होकेट व नोटरी निखिल सतीश दरेकर बी.एसएल., एलएल.बी., जीडीएल., एल. पी. सी. (लंडन), ॲडव्होकेट

ऑफिस पत्ता :११२/११३, पहिला मजला, इंदुलाल कमशियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, लाल बहादूर शास्त्री रोड, १८७-अ, सदाशिव पेठ, पुणे : ४११ ०३० फोन : २४५३०४०३/६६०९१७९१



सांगली शास्त्रा

४३/४ वखारबाग, सांगली ४१६४१६ फोनः ०२३३-२६२२७७६, मोः ९९२३५९१०४१

ताबा स्चना